Appendix 1a
Council Tax Base for Northampton

12/13 13/14
68,641.00 Tax Base 68,923.08
-703.12 Growth in tax base (note 1) 126.28
236.17 Planning Assumptions (note 2) 425.00
749.03 Exemptions & Discounts (note 3) 1,079.83
0.00 Council Tax Reduction Scheme (note 4) -10,365.40
-1,723.08 Non-Collection (note 5) -2,114.45
67,200.00 Taxbase for Council Tax 58,074.34

NB - all figures are expressed in band "D" equivalent

Note 1 Movement in the tax base in last year

Allowance of 50% applied to the estimated new build to allow for part year

Note 2 liability.
Note 3 Revised figure following review
Note 4 Includes 2% for increase in caseload

Note 5 Has increased fron 2.5% to 3.51%




Northampton

BAND

Number on list

less exemption

plus disabled from higher band

less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%
less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount
less CTRS

plus f y e for new properties

Total

conversion to band d equivalent
band d equivalent

Duston

BAND

Number on list

less exemption

plus disabled from higher band

less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

E
5,349.00

36.00

23.00

42.00
210.88

9.50

0.00

0.00

-489.85

33.50

4,617.28
11/9

5,643.34

E
513.00
0.00
2.00

4.00

A- A B C b
0.00 30,227.00 21,006.00 22,219.00 10,211.00
0.00 750.00 558.00 392.00 125.00
37.00 55.00 109.00 77.00 42.00
0.00 37.00 55.00 109.00 77.00
2.50 3,792.00 2,054.13 1,761.00 599.88
0.00 6.00 6.00 4.50 8.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 -5,074.86 -3,022.91 -2,797.79 -1,142.89
0.00 3.00 17.50 261.50 95.50
34,50 20,625.14 15,436.46 17,493.21 8,395.23
5/9 6/9 7/9 8/9 9/9
19.17 13,750.09 12,006.14 15,549.52 8,395.23
Total 58,074.34 Assume 96.49% collection

A- A B C b
0.00 910.00 1,721.00 2,855.00 959.00
0.00 15.00 27.00 26.00 4.00
4.00 11.00 17.00 5.00 4.00
0.00 4.00 11.00 17.00 5.00
0.50 133.75 179.25 201.13 45.00

13.25

Appendix 1b

E G
2,326.00 1,197.00

17.00 6.00

13.00 5.00

23.00 13.00

75.75 29.88

6.00 7.50

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

-180.24  -80.39

14.00 0.00

2,051.01 1,065.24
13/9 15/9

2,962.57 1,775.40

E G
111.00 30.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
2.00 0.00
3.00 0.75

H
73.00
10.00

0.00

5.00
0.25

10.00

0.00

0.00

-4.09

0.00

43.66
18/9

87.33

2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

92,608.00
1,894.00
361.00
361.00
8,526.25
58.00
0.00

0.00

-12,793.01
425.00

60,188.79

7,101.00
72.00
43.00
43.00

576.63



less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%
less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount
less CTRS

plus fy e for new properties

Total

conversion to band d equivalent
band d equivalent

Collingtree

BAND

Number on list

less exemption

plus disabled from higher band

less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%
less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount
less CTRS

plus fy e for new properties

Total

conversion to band d equivalent

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 -162.91
0.00 0.00
3.50 605.34
5/9 6/9
1.94 403.56
Total 4,748.13
A- A
0.00 4.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 1.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 -1.11
0.00 0.00
0.00 1.89
5/9 6/9

0.50 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50 1.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-264.08 -383.32 -114.45 -50.09 -9.17 -2.15 -0.12
0.00 15.00 9.00 2.50 1.00 0.00 0.00
1,256.17 2,247.55 803.05 450.16 97.83 26.60 0.88
7/9 8/9 9/9 11/9 13/9 15/9 18/9
977.02 1,997.83 803.05 550.19 141.31 44.34 1.76
Assume 96.49% collection
B c D E E G H
39.00 56.00 27.00 105.00 43.00 128.00 26.00
0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
4.50 4.25 1.25 6.75 1.25 2.88 0.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-9.27 -11.65 -4.99 -15.88 -5.50 -14.20 -2.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25.23 40.10 19.76 82.37 37.25 110.43 22.35
7/9 8/9 9/9 11/9 13/9 15/9 18/9

2.50

0.00
0.00
-986.29
27.50

4,921.00

428.00
1.00
2.00

2.00

22.13

0.50

0.00

0.00

-65.01
0.00



band d equivalent

Billing

BAND

Number on list

less exemption

plus disabled from higher band

less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%
less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount
less CTRS

plus fy e for new properties

Total

conversion to band d equivalent
band d equivalent

Great Houghton

BAND

Number on list

less exemption

plus disabled from higher band

0.00 1.26
Total 443.35
A- A
0.00 1,250.00
0.00 13.00
4.00 1.00
0.00 4.00
0.00 154.38
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 -1.11
0.00 0.00
4.00 1,078.52
5/9 6/9
2.22 719.01
Total 2,730.24
A- A
0.00 4.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

19.62 35.65 19.76 100.67

Assume 96.49% collection

B C D E
824.00 603.00 455.00 305.00
10.00 5.00 3.00 1.00
4.00 2.00 3.00 3.00
1.00 4.00 2.00 3.00
77.50 50.63 23.75 12.00
0.50 0.00 0.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-9.27 -11.65 -4.99 -15.88
5.00 19.00 27.50 9.00
734.73 552.73 451.26 285.12

8/9 9/9 11/9

571.46 491.31 451.26 348.48

Assume 96.49% collection

B @ D E

31.00 45.00 37.00 111.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00

53.80

96.00
0.00
1.00

3.00
4.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
-5.50
9.00
93.50
13/9
135.05

37.00
0.00
1.00

184.04

87.00
0.00
0.00

1.00
2.50

0.50

0.00
0.00
-14.20
0.00
68.80

15/9
114.67

17.00
0.00
0.00

44.69

|

1.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.50

0.00
0.00
-2.40
0.00
-1.90
18/9
-3.81

T

0.00
0.00
0.00

459.49

3,621.00
32.00
18.00

18.00

324.75

2.00

0.00

0.00

-65.01
69.50

2,829.65

282.00
0.00
3.00



less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%
less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount
less CTRS

plus f y e for new properties

Total

conversion to band d equivalent
band d equivalent

Hardingstone

BAND

Number on list

less exemption

plus disabled from higher band

less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%

less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5/9 6/9
0.00

Total

0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
-0.94
0.00
2.81
1.88
246.80
A

102.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
10.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
3.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
-6.23
0.00

21.02

16.35

B
166.00
4.00
5.00
0.00
18.50
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
4.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
-7.91
0.00

33.34

29.64

C
381.00
3.00
0.00
5.00
29.50
0.00

0.00
0.00

1.00

2.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

-5.78

0.00

28.47

28.47

Assume 96.49% collection

D
127.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1.00

7.25

0.00

0.00
0.00
-14.19
0.00
88.56

11/9
108.24

E
87.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.38
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

-4.00

0.00

33.25

48.03

F

51.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

1.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
-1.59
0.00

13.91

23.18

G
18.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

3.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-40.63
0.00

255.78

932.00

9.00

6.00

6.00

72.88

0.00

0.00
0.00



less CTRS

plus f y e for new properties
Total

conversion to band d equivalent
band d equivalent

Upton

BAND

Number on list

less exemption

plus disabled from higher band

less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%
less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount
less CTRS

plus fy e for new properties

Total

conversion to band d equivalent
band d equivalent

Hunsbury Meadow
BAND

0.00 -19.29
0.00 0.00
1.00 70.71
5/9 6/9
0.56 47.14
Total 658.39
A- A
0.00 47.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 8.25
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 -10.07
0.00 0.00
0.00 28.68
5/9 6/9
0.00 19.12
Total 1,687.65
A- A

-26.91
0.00
121.59

94.57

B
174.00
0.00
1.00

0.00
21.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
-31.97
10.50

132.03

102.69

[o~}

-54.04 -16.01 -8.98 -4.45 -1.36 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
289.46 102.99 73.65 43.55 16.14 0.00
8/9 9/9 11/9 13/9 15/9 18/9
257.29 102.99 90.02 62.90 26.90 0.00
Assume 96.49% collection
c D E E G H
728.00 623.00 295.00 169.00 70.00 2.00
5.00 6.00 3.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
7.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 0.00
1.00 7.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00
92.25 60.25 11.13 4.25 1.75 0.00
0.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-117.03 -89.02 -34.49 -16.72 -6.00 -0.14
68.00 11.00 12.50 1.00 0.00 0.00
587.72 473.23 258.39 148.53 59.75 0.86
8/9 9/9 11/9 13/9 15/9 18/9
522.42 473.23 315.80 214.55 99.58 1.71
Assume 96.49% collection
C D E E G H

-131.05
0.00

682.36

2,108.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

199.38
2.00
0.00
0.00

-305.45
103.00

1,749.10



Number on list
less exemption
plus disabled from higher band

less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%
less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount
less CTRS

plus fy e for new properties

Total

conversion to band d equivalent
band d equivalent

West Hunsbury

BAND

Number on list

less exemption

plus disabled from higher band

less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5/9
0.00

Total

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

4.00 17.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 2.25
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
-1.12 -4.08
0.00 0.00
2.88 10.67
7/9
1.92 8.30
369.95
A B
119.00 314.00
1.00 3.00
2.00 1.00
0.00 2.00
17.25 32.38
0.00 0.00

68.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

-14.27

40.00

88.23

78.43

@
510.00
5.00
3.00
1.00
44.88

0.00

93.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-17.35
9.00

80.65

80.65

D
372.00
1.00
4.00
3.00
19.75

0.00

31.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-4.73

3.50
28.77

11/9

35.16

Assume 96.49% collection

E
301.00
0.00
2.00
4.00
13.50

0.00

109.00
1.00
0.00

0.00
3.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
-14.08
1.50
91.67

13/9
132.42

198.00
0.00
2.00
2.00
4.50

0.00

32.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
-3.58
0.00
27.92

15/9
46.53

53.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
1.25

0.00

18/9

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

|

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

354.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

17.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-59.20
54.00

383.41

1,867.00
10.00
14.00
14.00

133.50

0.00



less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount
less CTRS

plus fy e for new properties

Total

conversion to band d equivalent
band d equivalent

Wootton & East Hunsbury
BAND

Number on list

less exemption

plus disabled from higher band

less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%
less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount
less CTRS

plus fy e for new properties

Total

conversion to band d equivalent
band d equivalent

5/9

Total

5/9

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6/9
0.00

A-
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6/9
0.00

1,

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-24.70 -55.87 -79.41 -51.49 -34.08
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
78.05 221.75 382.72 300.76 251.42
7/9 8/9 9/9 11/9
52.03 172.47 340.19 300.76 307.29
447.71 Assume 96.49% collection
A B c D E
276.00 1,406.00 1,742.00 1,676.00 1,103.00
6.00 9.00 19.00 11.00 1.00
5.00 7.00 5.00 7.00 1.00
0.00 5.00 7.00 5.00 7.00
47.63 163.00 140.63 88.50 39.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-57.14 -249.48 -270.47 -231.31 -124.55
0.00 0.00 0.00 9.50 0.00
170.24 986.52 1,309.91 1,355.69 932.45
7/9 8/9 9/9 11/9
113.49 767.29 1,164.36 1,355.69 1,139.66

0.00
0.00
-18.97
0.00
174.53

13/9

252.10

E
622.00
2.00
0.00

1.00
18.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
-59.43

0.00
541.32

13/9

781.91

0.00
0.00
-4.40
0.00
45.35

15/9

75.58

G
211.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
5.25
0.50
0.00
0.00
-17.47

0.00
187.78

15/9

312.96

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

3.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-0.21

0.00
2.79

18/9

5.59

0.00
0.00
-268.93
0.00

1,500.42

7,039.00
48.00
25.00
25.00

502.25
1.50
0.00
0.00

-1,010.05
9.50

5,640.96



Unparished

BAND

Number on list

less exemption

plus disabled from higher band

less disabled going into lower band
less number of one adult resident
household x25%

less number of properties with no
residents but not exempt x50%
less number of second home
properties with no residents but not
exempt x10%

long-term empties x no discount
less CTRS

plus fy e for new properties

Total

conversion to band d equivalent
band d equivalent

Total 5,442.79 Assume 96.49% collection

A- A B @ D E E G H
0.00 27,511.00 16,314.00 15,231.00 5,842.00 2,498.00 890.00 551.00 39.00
0.00 714.00 505.00 329.00 99.00 31.00 13.00 5.00 10.00

28.00 36.00 74.00 54.00 21.00 13.00 6.00 3.00 0.00
0.00 28.00 36.00 74.00 54.00 21.00 13.00 6.00 3.00
2.00 3,419.50 1,551.50 1,187.50 346.63 102.63 34.00 14.00 0.00
0.00 6.00 5.00 4.50 6.00 9.00 5.50 5.00 8.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 -4,345.45 -2,208.73 -1,804.34  -615.18  -215.22 -64.88 -34.81 -2.05
0.00 3.00 2.00 119.50 29.50 6.00 1.50 0.00 0.00
26.00 19,037.05 12,083.77 12,005.16 4,771.70 2,138.16 767.12 489.19 15.45
5/9 6/9 7/9 8/9 9/9 11/9 13/9 15/9 18/9

14.44 12,691.36 9,398.49 10,671.25 4,771.70 2,613.30 1,108.06 815.31 30.89 42,114.81

Total 40,635.31 Assume 96.49% collection
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